Occupational Licensing Review Commission

Thursday, September 29, 2022 2:00 p.m.

House Committee Room 1 State Capitol 901 N. Third St. Baton Rouge, LA 70802

AMENDED AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Approval of Minutes
- V. Review of Submissions Received

A. Louisiana Board of Dentistry

i. LAC 46:XXXIII.702 Hygienists in Nursing Homes (final review)

B. Louisiana State Board of Architectural Examiners

- i. LAC 46:I.1525 Deceased or Retired Member Predecessor Firms (*final review*)
- ii. LAC 46:I 1103 Individuals Registered in Other States
- iii. LAC 46:I 1111 Dependents of Healthcare Professionals

C. State Board of Certified Public Accountants of Louisiana

- i. LAC 46:XIX 1, 3 General and Operating Procedures
- ii. LAC 46:XIX 5, 7 Qualifications, Education and Examination; Application
- iii. LAC 46:XIX 9, 11 Initial Qualifications, Renewal and Reinstatement of Certificates
- iv. LAC 46:XIX 13 Continuing Professional Education
- v. LAC 46:XIX 15 Firm Permits; Peer Review
- vi. LAC 46:XIX 17 Rules of Professional Conduct
- vii. LAC 46:XIX 19 Investigations; Hearings; Suspensions; Reinstatements
- viii. LAC 46:XIX 23 Declaratory Orders and Rulings

D. Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners

i. LAC 46:XLV 111 Clinical Laboratory Personnel

E. <u>Louisiana Board of Examiners for Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology</u>

- i. LAC 46:LXXV 103 Definitions
- ii. LAC 46:LXXV 107 Qualifications for Licensure
- iii. LAC 46:LXXV 109 Licensure Application Procedures
- iv. LAC 46:LXXV 111 Application or Telehealth Registration
- v. LAC 46:LXXV 113 Criminal History Record Information
- vi. LAC 46:LXXV 115, 119 Licensing Reciprocity and Upgrades
- vii. LAC 46:LXXV 121 Speech-Language Pathology Assistant License
- viii. LAC 46:LXXV 123 Fees
- ix. LAC 46:LXXV 125 Renewals
- x. LAC 46:LXXV 127 Continue Education
- xi. LAC 46:LXXV 129, 131 Supervision for Restricted/Provisional License
- xii. LAC 46:LXXV 137, 139 Hearing Aid Dispensing
- xiii. LAC 46:LXXV 141 Disciplinary Actions
- xiv. LAC 46:LXXV 301 Impaired Practitioner Program
- xv. LAC 46:LXXV 501 Procedural Rules; Investigation of Complaints
- xvi. LAC 46:LXXV 701 Code of Ethics
 - VI. Public Comments
 - VII. Other Business / Next meeting date
 - VIII. Adjournment

For Additional Information:

Roz Moore Director, Boards & Commissions Office of Governor John Bel Edwards 225-342-6682 roz.moore@la.gov John C. Walsh
Deputy Executive Counsel
Office of Governor John Bel Edwards
225-342-0312
john.walsh@la.gov